

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 406/2012

MANJAPPA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA R/BY ARASIKERE POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 407/2012 (II-C)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR  
Ms. Rekha Sekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Fareek-ul-Farooq, Adv.  
Mr. Hunnesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants states that he has not been able to contact the appellants and he would like to know the status/whereabouts of the appellants.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent - State may also enquire about the status/whereabouts appellants.

Put up after three weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR