

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 406/2012

MANJAPPA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA R/BY ARASIKERE POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 407/2012 (II-C)

Date : 01-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mr. FaEEK-ul-Farooq, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let an e-copy of the trial Court records be made available to
the learned counsel for the parties.

Re-list on 28.02.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)