

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 406/2012

MANJAPPA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA R/BY ARASIKERE POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 407/2012 (II-E)

Date : 04-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mr. Jhadav Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal M. Vandaganoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rooh-e-Hina Dua, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Ricky Chaudhary, Adv.
Aroha Kadayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondents sought adjournment on the ground that she has been engaged recently.
2. List after two months.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR